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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 304 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
24/04/2025 - 9:53 Results Prelim
EMO 59.00 CHIOSTRI, Ruben ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
NR 59.52 WAREING, Thomas SLM Gzira 31/05/2023
AG D 1:00.38 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Gzira 20/07/2014
AG C 1:02.00 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Gzira 04/04/2013
AG B 1:06.51 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Berlin (GER) 18/12/2011
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

9 - 11 years

1. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 1:29.54 191 43.88 45.66
2. CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 1:33.99 165 46.52 47.47
3. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 1:34.30 163 47.74 46.56
4. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:34.53 162 46.10 48.43
5. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 1:37.01 150 47.59 49.42
6. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 1:38.63 143 48.67 49.96
7. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 1:48.32 108 53.83 54.49
8. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.59 101 52.95 57.64
9. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 1:58.10 83 56.76 1:01.34

10. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 1:58.54 82 56.33 1:02.21
11. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.55 82 56.70 1:01.85
12. CASSAR, Neil 10 Aquahub 2:00.10 79 58.95 1:01.15

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. GRECH, Nathan 13 San Giljan ASC 1:18.67 282 37.74 40.93
2. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 1:19.44 274 37.79 41.65
3. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.55 272 38.32 41.23
4. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.64 261 38.66 41.98
5. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.95 249 40.87 41.08
6. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.54 235 41.71 41.83
7. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:25.78 217 42.26 43.52
8. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 1:26.08 215 40.78 45.30
9. DOKUZOVSKI, Kiro 12 Neptun 1:26.23 214 42.78 43.45

10. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 1:26.94 209 42.96 43.98
11. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:28.19 200 42.09 46.10
12. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.63 197 43.06 45.57
13. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:31.31 180 43.69 47.62
14. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.38 180 44.81 46.57
15. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.53 179 44.30 47.23
16. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.89 171 45.37 47.52
17. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.61 167 44.06 49.55
18. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:38.89 142 49.10 49.79
19. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:41.94 129 49.15 52.79
20. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 1:45.32 117 50.20 55.12
21. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:47.17 111 48.27 58.90
22. YANG, Yuxuan 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:51.73 98 53.23 58.50
23. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:52.94 95 54.19 58.75

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.44 468 B 31.17 35.27
2. TAMBURINI, Emanuele 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.44 447 B 32.62 34.82
3. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 1:10.29 395 C 32.91 37.38
4. BORG, Andrew 15 Sirens ASC 1:10.60 390 C 33.27 37.33
5. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:12.95 353 C 35.66 37.29
6. DELIDINKOV, Martin 15 Neptun 1:14.36 334 R 35.24 39.12
7. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.88 327 36.54 38.34
8. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.38 308 35.52 40.86
9. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.03 300 36.76 40.27

10. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.28 297 37.18 40.10
11. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 1:19.23 276 38.85 40.38
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 304, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

12. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.12 257 38.70 42.42
13. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 1:21.67 252 40.09 41.58
14. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.07 248 39.40 42.67
15. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.76 196 44.49 44.27
16. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.28 174 44.75 47.53
17. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 1:33.32 169 44.55 48.77

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:01.08 602 A 29.67 31.41
2. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 1:02.70 557 A 29.91 32.79
3. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 1:04.69 507 B 30.78 33.91
4. GRUCHALA, Wiktor 16 Zabianka Gdansk 1:05.70 484 B 31.57 34.13
5. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.19 452 B 31.37 35.82
6. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.97 418 C 32.47 36.50
7. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 1:11.49 376 C 34.61 36.88
8. CAMILLERI, Ben 16 Glide Aquatics 1:12.12 366 C 34.79 37.33
9. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:12.71 357 C 35.09 37.62

10. CASSAR, Aiden 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.59 344 R 35.23 38.36
11. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.02 289 38.14 39.88
12. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 1:18.33 285 37.33 41.00
13. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.99 278 38.03 40.96

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. MERCANTI, Leone 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 58.61 682 A EMO 28.28 30.33
2. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 59.60 648 A 28.37 31.23
3. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 1:01.25 597 A 29.27 31.98
4. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 1:01.66 586 A 29.55 32.11
5. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 1:02.02 575 A 29.64 32.38
6. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 1:02.26 569 A 29.94 32.32
7. RAMELLO, Lorenzo 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:04.38 514 B 30.62 33.76
8. CIANTAR, Isaac 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.13 497 B 32.53 32.60
9. CARUANA DINGLI, Edward 33 Exiles SC 1:07.69 442 B 32.81 34.88

10. STOJANOVIC, Petar 20 Sliema ASC 1:10.86 386 C 32.67 38.19
11. MICALLEF, Sam 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:26.21 214 40.73 45.48

Open

1. MERCANTI, Leone 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 58.61 682 A EMO 28.28 30.33
2. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 59.60 648 A 28.37 31.23
3. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:01.08 602 A 29.67 31.41
4. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 1:01.25 597 A 29.27 31.98
5. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 1:01.66 586 A 29.55 32.11
6. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 1:02.02 575 A 29.64 32.38
7. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 1:02.26 569 A 29.94 32.32
8. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 1:02.70 557 A 29.91 32.79
9. RAMELLO, Lorenzo 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:04.38 514 B 30.62 33.76

10. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 1:04.69 507 B 30.78 33.91
11. CIANTAR, Isaac 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.13 497 B 32.53 32.60
12. GRUCHALA, Wiktor 16 Zabianka Gdansk 1:05.70 484 B 31.57 34.13
13. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.44 468 B 31.17 35.27
14. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.19 452 B 31.37 35.82
15. TAMBURINI, Emanuele 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.44 447 B 32.62 34.82
16. CARUANA DINGLI, Edward 33 Exiles SC 1:07.69 442 B 32.81 34.88
17. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.97 418 C 32.47 36.50
18. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 1:10.29 395 C 32.91 37.38
19. BORG, Andrew 15 Sirens ASC 1:10.60 390 C 33.27 37.33
20. STOJANOVIC, Petar 20 Sliema ASC 1:10.86 386 C 32.67 38.19
21. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 1:11.49 376 C 34.61 36.88
22. CAMILLERI, Ben 16 Glide Aquatics 1:12.12 366 C 34.79 37.33
23. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:12.71 357 C 35.09 37.62
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 304, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

24. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:12.95 353 C 35.66 37.29
25. CASSAR, Aiden 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.59 344 R 35.23 38.36
26. DELIDINKOV, Martin 15 Neptun 1:14.36 334 R 35.24 39.12
27. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:14.88 327 36.54 38.34
28. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.38 308 35.52 40.86
29. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.03 300 36.76 40.27
30. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.28 297 37.18 40.10
31. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.02 289 38.14 39.88
32. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 1:18.33 285 37.33 41.00
33. GRECH, Nathan 13 San Giljan ASC 1:18.67 282 37.74 40.93
34. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.99 278 38.03 40.96
35. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 1:19.23 276 38.85 40.38
36. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 1:19.44 274 37.79 41.65
37. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.55 272 38.32 41.23
38. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.64 261 38.66 41.98
39. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.12 257 38.70 42.42
40. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 1:21.67 252 40.09 41.58
41. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:21.95 249 40.87 41.08
42. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:22.07 248 39.40 42.67
43. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.54 235 41.71 41.83
44. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:25.78 217 42.26 43.52
45. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 1:26.08 215 40.78 45.30
46. MICALLEF, Sam 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:26.21 214 40.73 45.48
47. DOKUZOVSKI, Kiro 12 Neptun 1:26.23 214 42.78 43.45
48. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 1:26.94 209 42.96 43.98
49. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:28.19 200 42.09 46.10
50. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.63 197 43.06 45.57
51. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:28.76 196 44.49 44.27
52. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 1:29.54 191 43.88 45.66
53. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:31.31 180 43.69 47.62
54. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.38 180 44.81 46.57
55. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.53 179 44.30 47.23
56. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.28 174 44.75 47.53
57. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.89 171 45.37 47.52
58. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 1:33.32 169 44.55 48.77
59. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.61 167 44.06 49.55
60. CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 1:33.99 165 46.52 47.47
61. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 1:34.30 163 47.74 46.56
62. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:34.53 162 46.10 48.43
63. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 1:37.01 150 47.59 49.42
64. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 1:38.63 143 48.67 49.96
65. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:38.89 142 49.10 49.79
66. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:41.94 129 49.15 52.79
67. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 1:45.32 117 50.20 55.12
68. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:47.17 111 48.27 58.90
69. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 1:48.32 108 53.83 54.49
70. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.59 101 52.95 57.64
71. YANG, Yuxuan 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:51.73 98 53.23 58.50
72. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:52.94 95 54.19 58.75
73. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 1:58.10 83 56.76 1:01.34
74. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 1:58.54 82 56.33 1:02.21
75. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.55 82 56.70 1:01.85
76. CASSAR, Neil 10 Aquahub 2:00.10 79 58.95 1:01.15


